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Brooklyn Legal Services Corp. B
John C. Gray, Projec! Direclor

Christopher Wm. Dagg
Staff Attomey
Direct Line: (718) 237-5543

October 13, 2010

Division of Vital Records

P.O. Box 1000

Richmond VA 23218-1000

ATTN: SaraAnne H. Burgess/Special Services

Re:  Eloisc ik (néeﬂD)

Dear Ms. Burgess:

Per your correspondence of July 14, 2010, a copy of which is enclosed for your
convenience, please find enclosed an Affidavit for Correction of a Record, a check payable to the
State Health Department, and a Census Bureau transeript identifying Mrs. giililPas “Eloise”

(with a spelling error in the original). A photocopy of Mrs. --’s driver’s license is also
enclosed. Please forward the corrected birth certificate to my attention at your earliest

convenience. Should additional information be needed, please do not hesitate (o contact me.

Thank you for your attention.

encls,

cc: E. NI (w/cncls.)

| 105 Court Streel, Brooklyn, NY 11201 Tel (718) 237-5500 Fax (718) 855-0733 |




COMMONWEALTH of VIRGINIA

JANET M. RAINEY Department of Health DIVISION OF VITAL RECORDS

DIRECTOR AND STATE REGISTRAR 1607 WILLOW L_LAWN DR. STE 275
P.O. BOX 1000
RICHMOND | va 23218-1000

July 14,2010 (604 €62-6200
Christopher William Dagg
Atlorney at Law '
South Brooklyn Legal Services
105 Court Street, 3" Floor
Brooklyn, NY 11201
Re: Eloise §i§

Dear Mr. Dagp:

We have received a request from your client, Eloise S 1ccarding information on howw to correct
her name on her birth record. She asked that we contact you with this information.

Her birth record was filed showing her name as Roxy il There have been no changes to the record.
It is possible to change the names with an affidavit and documentary evidence that was established prior
to her eighteenth birthday that shows her given names as Eloise n

Enclosed is an Affidavit for Correction of a Record that can be signed by your client it in the presence of a
notary public. As stated above, documentary evidence that supports the correction is required. The
evidence must be a record established before her eighteenth birthday. A list of examples of the types
of documents that are acceptable as evidence is on the reverse sid&%6 T the-affidavit.

If she cannot provide acceptable documentary evidence, it would be necessary for this office to receive a
court order authorizing the change in order to change the name on the certificate to show her name as
Eloise Jg

The fee for a cerlified copy of a birth record is $12.00. There is also a $10.00 administrative fee to
make any corrections or amendments to a vital record. Complete the enclosed application and return it
with the required fee for a certified copy of the record.

Sincerely,

SaraAnne H: Burgess |
Program Support Technician
Special Services Department

Enclosures




© Eloisciiiim pd$12.00 09-15-10 4

COMBONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
DEPARTHMENT OF HEALTH
DIVIEION OF VITAL RECORDS
RICHHOND, YIRGIMIA

AFFIDAVIT FOR CORRECTION OF A RECORD
{Ses Insiructions on Revarse}

NMewo Yot

COMMONWEALTH OF WORGRIA

_ 5S.
City or County of __{£¢ ¥t <
1. . being duly sworn . depose and say:
I reside al __Breglelyn MY thatlam __Galf

{City or Coudiyl 1S1ated tRelationshipy
who was born on
of . who dicd QOcinher 01,1937 .inthe
{Name of Persen Registered) 1 Sirike out pney {Daic)
City or County of Mecklenburg . Virginia.’ Cenificate No . 3
11l Known)

o R Item Number . 4, Listincorrect information as it is now s lown
Information in this box as shown on the on Cenificatc o N omitied” so siate

original certificate is now incarrect or
omined. #2

L . . Item Number List correct information which sheuld re place
Information in this box is true and correct on Cenificate the iizms lisied above
information and should be so recorded on

the anginal cenificate, #2

mm.m%..

I'make this affidavit for the purpose of affordinga complete and correct official record. In su ppo ' correc1ion or omission,

the following documentary proof is submitted __Y4§ D ajuce Lo LILMSL“
Signed @ gé“‘*‘uf
Address B,
t2ip Code)
Sworn Lo before me and subscribed in my presence this __ .5 day of _ZeP7zRed 2L
[Yeary
Signature ofNotary @ L/‘\_D\
VS 32 -9/05 ) My Commissian Expires %/—3 : DN
. . ‘ Nulary e, X
WARNING: Judicial and administrative agencies are NO Trequired to accept certifications [robpa i . ords at face value.

§32.1-272B, Code of Virginia. Cuntfied InikeSpu County



e o= OF £g, UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
e '5*'# W "'S‘%' Economics and Statistics Administration
N Iy U.5. Census Bureau
%) % ,;57 Washington, DC 20233-0001%
o OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR
mjr  5-000-006
Octaber 6, 2010 59-21
Christopher Wm. Dogg, Esq. Re: Eloisefll
South Brooklyn Legal Svcs.
105 Court St., 3rd Floor
Brooklyn, NY 11201
_ o i g i
The followitig information, includings ﬁ:e]llqg‘gojﬂname |Lrelat|qn? ip, age, elc., is an EXACT COPY of the
census record as reported hy the'censusﬁ'-‘jtakm on the original schedu[e P
o ’:‘.}‘ ‘(% 3
.C'ghé,us of 1940 , taken as of
S M Kl Virginia
County='V€C enburg State 'Y
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Naie+ Relatianship Age "Q," Citizenship
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H*Elouise Daughter &8 Virginia =
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enumeraled in th
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e family of Robe
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If checked, refer to footnote(s) : e e 3 ¥ ofred
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""cn:l‘!! -} = % % lé g.:-rs
")
s . - ] _—
f a4 7 }’rzi‘t e 8 )
: (I‘R ERA S d R P

‘a‘
Directar
LS. Census Bursau

U.S. Census Bureau

The above information is furnished in accordance with title 13, United States Code, section B.

The U.S. Census Bureau does not issue birth certificates, but this record is often aceepted in place of one.

FORAM BC-555 {2-26-2007)

USCENSUSBUREAU

Helping Yeu Moke Informed Decisfons
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3. Belationship nol regorted to the U.S

. Census Burean,

{

4. Age noi reporied Lo ihe U3, Census Porsay,
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&. Place of birth nof reported to the U.S Census Burean,
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Brookiyn Legat Services Corp. B
John C. Gray, Project Direclor
Christopher Wm. Dagg "
Staff Attorney
Direct Line: (718) 237-5543
w,g.}‘,, November 12, 2010

Cement & Concrete Workers District Council
Fringe Benefit Funds

35-30 Francis Lewis Blvd., Ste. 201

Flushing NY 11358

ATTN: Maria A. Vassel, Death Benefits

Re: Eloise"(suwiving spouse of Thomas-)
Dear Ms. Vassel: ”
Earlier this week I spoke with Bruce Cooper, Esq., who asked me to send you the

enclosed affidavit by Eloism attesting to her identity. Tam also enclosing an affidavity
by her aunt corroborating part of her statement -

Should additional information be needed, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Thank you for your continued attention and courtesies.

encls.

ce: E. U (v/o encls.)

B. Cooper, Esq. (w/encls.) (by E-mail)

105 Court Street, Brooklyn, NY 11201 Tel (718) 237-5500 Fax (718) 855-0733 [




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF NEW YORK )

) ss.:
COUNTY OF fewYerk )

ELOISE {l B cine duly swom, hereby deposes and states the following under penalty
of perjury:

1. I'was born on October 1, 1931, in La Crosse, Virginia. My parents were
Robert and Gladysiiijjijp, My mother’s maiden name was n

2. My given name is and always has been Eloise and that is the name 1 have

always used and been known as.

3. I have never gone by the name “Roxy” and have no idea why that name is
on my birth certificate. — sy
4, My attorney has informed me that correcting my birth caﬁiﬁcate would be

very difficull and time-consuming. To do it, | would need to sign an affidavit swearing that
Eloise is my correct first name a;jgciiz.];:foﬁide additional evidence in the form of a document
eslablished before my 18™ birthday showing my correct name.

5. The Census Bureau Report from 1940, when I was eight years old, that my
attorney obtained on my behal{ has me listed as “Elouise”, but that is a misspelling.

6. The Virginia Department of Vital Records has informed my atlomey that
if we use the Census Repor, the correcled birth certificate would have 1o use “Elouise,” bui that
is not correct, either. Alternatively, I could go to court in Virginia to legally change my name

Bt
from Roxy to Eloise, but I cannot afford to hire an attorney to do that or to travel from Brooklyn.

Papge 1 of 2



7. My maiden name is Evans. 1 have been married three times. My first
marriage was to Charles J. Wik on December 28, 1957, 1n Brooklyn. Whoever wrote out my
information on the marriage certificale incorrectly pul down October 2, 1931, as my birthday,
when it is actually October 1%, 1931. 1 took \iijil§as my last name.

8. Charles and 1 divorced in the 1960s.

0. My second husband was Joseph G llIIR W e married on August 19,

1967, in Maryland. 1was 35 at the time. 1 do not know why the mggriage certificate says I was

33. 1 changed my last name to Sl but continued lo use ws a middle name.

10.  Joseph and I divorced after only six months or so.

11. My third and last marriage was to Thomas (e Ve got married in
Queens on March 11, 1973. 1 changed my last name again, this time to P c remained
married until his passing in 1985.

12, I have not remarried or changed my name since my marriage to Thomas.

My driver’s license, lease, bank accounts, etc., are all in the name of Eloise . 1y Icoal

name and the name ] have used since 1973.

“Brook NY 11239

CHRISTUPHER WILLIAM DAGG
Motary Public, State of New York Page2of 2
MNo. 02DAB055942
Qualified in New York County
Commiasion Expires May 18, 2011
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iooklyn Legal Services Comp. B
John C, Gray, Project Direclor gt

STATE OF /7 fin /09 )

perjury:

1.

2. My relationship ta EloisB‘,s as her Aunt. Eloise's father is my brother.
3, l was born on & — {-—-ZL‘? ,in, -

&

; 4. I have known Eloise since she was born, and we lived together in the same house

during her childhood years. We lived together in a house on a farm in the town of La
Crosse, Virginia.

5. Since Eloise was born on October 1, 1931, we have always called her by her name,

Eloise. We have never called her Roxy, and we have never heard that Roxy was her
name.

Signature:

Sworn to hefore me Ihig \jﬂ% ' o .- e
Day oi , 20/ ' : e T '
. aevy At e T e '._ .f;q e

“1{}5 Coun Streel, Brooklyn, NY 11201 Tel (718) 237-5500 Fax (718) 855-0733 L_




